

Ct. No. 25
17
akb

21.03
2022

W.P.A. 4510 of 2021
Tapas Kumar Kundu & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
(Via Video Conference)

Mr. Rajesh Naskar **...For the Petitioners**

An accommodation has been prayed for on the ground of unavailability of the learned Counsel for the petitioner.

List this matter on *April 04, 2022* under the same heading.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)