

05.04.2022  
52  
AN/Ct. No.25

**WPA 4510 of 2021**

**Tapas Kumar Kundu & ors.  
versus  
State of West Bengal & ors.**

Mr. Rajesh Naskar

... for the petitioners

Ms. Chaitali Bhattacharya  
Mr. Kartik Chandra Kapas

... for the State

This matter has come up in the list on the mentioning made by the petitioners. However, when the matter was taken up on 21.03.2022, adjournment was prayed for on the ground of unavailability of the learned counsel for the petitioners. Today also when the matter is taken up, adjournment has been prayed for. It seems that the petitioners are not interested to move the instant writ petition.

Accordingly, let this writ petition go out of list.

**(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)**