

198  
ab  
Ct.  
759

28.04.2023.

**W.P.A. 4510 of 2021**

**Tapas Kumar Kundu & Ors.**

**Vs.**

**State of West Bengal & Ors.**

**Mr. Soumik Dey**

**...For the petitioners.**

**Ms. Chaitali Bhattacharyya**

**Mr. Kritk Ch. Kapas**

**...For the State.**

On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing for the respondent authorities, let this matter again appear in the list on 15<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

**(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)**