

27.09.2023

28

ss

W.P.A. 4510 of 2021

Tapas Kumar Kundu & ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & ors.

Mr. Soumya Majumder

Mr. Samik Dey

... for the petitioners

Mr. Ranjan Saha

Mr. Arindam Mitra

... for the State

Mr. Arindam Chattopadhyay

... for the D.P.S.C., Nadia

Heard Counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents are directed to take further instruction in this matter and inform this Court as to how the present disparity can be removed for the petitioners.

Let this matter appear two weeks hence.

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)