

13-12-2023

ct no. 13

Sl. 32

sp

WPA 4510 of 2021

Tapas Kumar Kundu & Ors.

-Versus-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

**Mr. Soumya Majumder,
Mr. Soumik Dey**

.... for the petitioners

**Mr. Ranjan Saha,
Mr. Arindam Mitra**

...for the State

Mr. Arindam Chattopadhyay

...for the DPSC, Nadia

1. Supplementary affidavit filed in Court today is taken on record.
2. The State may obtain instructions to file objection on or before the next date of hearing.
3. List the matter on **December 19, 2023** under the heading "**Specially Fixed**".

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)