

22.12.2023  
Court No. 13  
Item No. 2  
AP

**WPA 4510 of 2021**

**Tapas Kumar Kundu and Ors.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal and Ors.**

Mr. Soumik Dey

.... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Ranjan Saha

.... For the State.

Mr. Arindam Chattopadhyay

.... For the DPSC, Nadia.

1. The order dated 20.12.2023 is mentioned for correction.
2. In the 4<sup>th</sup> line of the 12<sup>th</sup> paragraph of the 3<sup>rd</sup> page of the said order, the expression "Level-15" shall stand corrected and be read as "Scale-15 as per ROPA 98".
3. In the continuation of paragraph 12<sup>th</sup> on the 4<sup>th</sup> page at the 6<sup>th</sup> line of the said order, the expression "level-9 to level-15" shall stand corrected and be read as "Scale-9 to Scale-15".
4. Let the aforesaid correction be incorporated in the order dated 20.12.2023.
5. The other parts of the order dated 20.12.2023 shall remain unaltered.
6. All parties are to act on a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

**(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)**